

BOARD OF LOS ANGELES CONVENTION AND TOURISM DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS:

Jon Vein, President
Otto Padron, Vice President
Stella T. Maloyan
David Stone
Vacant

CANCELLATION NOTICE

Regular Meeting
Wednesday
December 19, 2018
9:00 a.m.
Los Angeles Convention Center
1201 South Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 90015
Executive Board Room

The Board of Los Angeles Convention and Tourism Development Commissioners meeting scheduled for 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, December 19, 2018 has been cancelled.

NOTE: As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.